interChange Provider Important Message

Attention Ambulance Providers Establishing Intracity / Intown Mileage Procedure Code

The purpose of this important message is to clarify provider bulletin PB2024-48. Effective immediately, for dates of service July 1, 2024 and forward, procedure code 4701Y - Medical Transportation, Per Mile should be used in place of A0425, for billing of intracity/in town mileage. This procedure code applies to emergency and non-emergency services for purposes of transporting eligible Medicaid members to Medicaid covered services.

Procedure code A0425 should continue to be used to bill town-to-town ambulance mileage.

Please note - Claims with dates of service July 1, 2024 and forward, that were previously submitted and paid using A0425 for intracity/intown mileage do not need to be adjusted. Providers should start using 4701Y for all intracity/intown mileage.

